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Nanos Research was retained by Positive Energy at the
University of Ottawa to conduct research among Canadians on
issues related to the energy sector.

The survey gauged the level of concern Canadians have with
regards to the impact of climate change on the economy, as well
as the importance of prioritizing jobs versus the environment,
and the importance of the oil and gas sector.

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid
telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18
years of age or older, between November 26t to 29", 2020 as
part of an omnibus survey.

The margin of error for a random survey of 1,096 Canadians is
+3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

The research was commissioned by Positive Energy at the
University of Ottawa and was conducted by Nanos Research.




Canadians are increasingly
likely to say now is the best
time for Canada to be
ambitious about climate
change (mean score of 6.0
out of 10; mean of 5.5 in

June).

Key Findings

Canadians say the oil and
gas sector is more
important to Canada’s
current economy (mean of
7.3 out of 10) than to its
future economy (mean of

5.8 out of 10).

Canadians are more likely to
agree that protecting the
environment should be
given priority, even if it
causes slower economic
growth or some job loss

(54%).

Quebec residents are more
likely to say now is the best
time for Canada to be
ambitious about climate
change (mean of 7.1) than
residents of British Columbia
(mean of 5.9) or the Prairies

(mean of 4.3).
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Key Findings — By party support

Canadians who usually vote
Conservative are more
likely to say this is the
worst time to be ambitious
in addressing climate
change (mean of 2.7) than
Canadians who usually vote
Liberal (mean of 7.3) or

NDP (mean of 8.1).

Canadians who usually vote NDP
or Liberal are more likely to say
protecting the environment
should be given priority even if it
causes slower economic growth
or some job loss (83% or 68%,
respectively) than those who

usually vote Conservative (16%).

Canadians who usually vote
Conservative rate the
importance of oil and gas to
Canada’s future economy
higher (mean of 8.3) than
Canadians who usually vote
Liberal (mean of 4.8) or NDP

(mean of 3.9).

Canadians who usually vote
Conservative are more likely to
say they don’t trust any sources
for news about climate issues
and energy issues (26% and 19%,
respectively) than Canadians
who usually vote Liberal (four

and five per cent, respectively)
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Key Findings — By political ideology

Left-leaning Canadians are
more likely to say this is the
best time to be ambitious
in addressing climate
(mean of 8.3) than right-
leaning Canadians (mean of

2.9).

Right-leaning Canadians are
more likely to say growth
and creating jobs should be
the top priority, even if the
environment suffers to some
extent (72%) than left-
leaning Canadians (eight per

cent).

Right-leaning Canadians rate
the importance of oil and
gas to Canada’s future
economy higher (mean of
8.1) than left-leaning

Canadians (mean of 3.5).

Left-leaning Canadians are more
likely to say they trust
science/peer reviewed research
for news on climate and energy
issues (32% and 29%,
respectively) than right-leaning
Canadians (18 and nine per cent,

respectively)
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As you know many Canadians are concerned about both [ROTATE] climate

GOOd time for Ca nada to be ambitious in change and the economy. On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is
addressing climate change absolutely the worst time and 10 is absolutely the best time, how good a

time is it for Canada to be ambitious in addressing climate change even if
there are costs to the economy?

Nov-20 Canadians are more likely to say now it the best time
for Canada to be ambitious about climate change than
in June. Quebec residents give this a higher mean
score (7.1) than residents of British Columbia (mean of
Jun-20 5.9) or the Prairies (mean of 4.3).

M Best time (7-10) = Middle range scores (4-6) B Worst time (0-3) = Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t", 2020, n=1096, EN E RGY @ NANOS
accurate 3.0 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Good time for Canada to be ambitious in

addressing climate change

M Best time (7-10)
B Worst time (0-3)

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Middle range scores (4-6)

Unsure

Mean

As you know many Canadians are concerned about both [ROTATE] climate
change and the economy. On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is
absolutely the worst time and 10 is absolutely the best time, how good a
time is it for Canada to be ambitious in addressing climate change even if
there are costs to the economy?

Atlantic
(n=110)

6.4

Men
(n=561)

5.5

Left-leaning
(n=309)

8.3

Quebec
(n=236)

7.1

Women
(n=530)

6.5

Right leaning
(n=251)

2.9

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=1096,
accurate 3.0 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Ontario Prairies BC
(n=354) (n=229) (n=167)
6.1 4.3 5.9
18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=220) (n=410) (n=466)
6.2 5.7 6.2
Votes Liberal Votes Conservative  Votes NDP
(n=351) (n=284) (n=135)
7.3 2.7 8.1
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Reason for considering timeliness of
Canada to be ambitious in addressing
climate change

TOP RESPONSES

Why do you have that opinion? [OPEN]

Total Best time (7-10) Average (4-6) Worst time (0-3)
2020-11 2020-06 | 2020-11 2020-06 | 2020-11 2020-06 | 2020-11 2020-06
(n=923) (n=920) | (n=415) (n=427) (n=240) (n=202) | (n=252) (n=275)
We need to act now, climate change can't wait 30.9% 20.9% 59.6% 39.3% 14.6% 11.9% 0.3% -
There are other priorities/Focus should be on health/vaccine 18.9% 12.6% 4.3% 2.8% 31.2% 21.3% 31.5% 21.8%
The pandemic offers_a good opportunity for change and highlights the 12.1% 20.5% 20.2% 37.7% 11.4% 10.4% ) 1.5%
extent of our potential impact
Both.the e_conomy and the environment need to be taken into 9.1% 3.7% 6.7% 5 1% 15.9% 10.4% 6.4% 1.5%
consideration
\Fﬁ\;i(sjzcr):ilcd wait until the economy has recovered from the effects of the 7 4% 20.8% 1.1% 0.5% 3.1% 28.7% 29 6% 47.3%
| do not believe climate change is real or caused by humans 3.3% 4.7% 0.2% 0.2% 0.5% 3.1% 11.3% 13.2%
Canada's impact on climate change is minimal 2.1% 2.1% - 0.6% 1.8% 0.4% 6.0% 5.7%
Diversifying into alternative energy sources and more environmentally
. . . 1.3% 7.1% 1.4% 13.6% 1.6% 3.5% 0.7% -
friendly solutions could help the economy and create new jobs

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29th
accurate 3.1 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

, 2020, n=923,
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. . Which of the following two statements do you agree with most [ROTATE]
Economlc grOWth Vs. environment Protecting the environment should be given priority, even if it causes

slower economic growth and some loss of jobs OR growth and creating
jobs should be the top priority, even if the environment suffers to some

extent?
vov2o [T 3%
Jul-20 39%
Protecting the environment as a priority
- o 0,
Aug-13 29% sees a slight increase from July, but
Mar-18 31(y remains lower than in August 2019.
- () 0
. . Quebec residents are more likely to say
Oct-15 29% protecting the environment should be
. given priority (62%) than residents of
Mar-15 m 24% the Prairies (38%), and women are more

likely to say this (59%) than men (49%).
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B Protecting the environment should be given priority, even if it causes slower economic growth and some loss of jobs
Growth and creating jobs should be the top priority, even if the environment suffers to some extent

Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=1096, EN E RGY @ NANOS
accurate 3.0 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Economic growth vs. environment

35%

B Protecting the environment should be given priority, even if it causes slower economic growth and

some loss of jobs
Growth and creating jobs should be the top priority, even if the environment suffers to some extent

Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Economic growth and creating

Protecting the environment

jobs

Which of the following two statements do you agree with most [ROTATE]
Protecting the environment should be given priority, even if it causes
slower economic growth and some loss of jobs OR growth and creating
jobs should be the top priority, even if the environment suffers to some
extent?

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=110) (n=236) (n=354) (n=229) (n=167)
57.5% 61.7% 55.6% 38.2% 56.3%

Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=561) (n=530) (n=220) (n=410) (n=466)
49.0% 58.9% 60.1% 52.1% 51.5%
Left-leaning Right leaning Votes Liberal  Votes Conservative  Votes NDP
(n=309) (n=251) (n=351) (n=284) (n=135)
86.1% 18.9% 67.5% 15.6% 82.9%

Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies BC
(n=110) (n=236) (n=354) (n=229) (n=167)
30.4% 24.8% 35.0% 49.5% 33.7%
Men Women 18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=561) (n=530) (n=220) (n=410) (n=466)
41.0% 28.8% 28.8% 37.4% 36.7%
Left-leaning Right leaning Votes Liberal ~ Votes Conservative  Votes NDP
(n=309) (n=251) (n=351) (n=284) (n=135)
8.1% 72.0% 20.9% 75.3% 7.4%

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=1096,

accurate 3.0 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.
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On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means not at all important and 10 is
extremely important, how important is oil and gas to Canada’s

Importance of the oil and gas oy ?
curren uture economy:
sector to Canada’s economy

Mean
Canada's current
7.3
economy
Canadians give a higher level of

importance to oil and gas in

terms of Canada’s current
5.8

economy (mean of 7.3 out of 10)
than to Canada’s future economy
(mean of 5.8).

Canada's future
3%

economy

Neutral (4-6)

Unsure

B Extremely important (7-10)
B Not at all important (0-3)

*Weighted to the true population proportion.

*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.
ENERGY (7)) NANOS

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=1096,

accurate 3.0 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Importance of oil and gas to Canada’s
current economy

B Extremely important (7-10)

Neutral (4-6)

B Not at all important (0-3) Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Mean

On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means not at all important and 10 is
extremely important, how important is oil and gas to Canada’s current

economy?

Atlantic
(n=110)

7.1

Men
(n=561)

7.5

Left-leaning

(n=309)

5.9

Quebec
(n=236)

6.8

Women
(n=530)

7.1

Right leaning
(n=251)

8.8

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=1096,

accurate 3.0 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Ontario
(n=354)

7.3

18-34
(n=220)

6.7

Votes Liberal

(n=351)

6.7

Prairies
(n=229)

7.9

35-54
(n=410)

7.5

Votes

Conservative

(n=284)

8.9

BC
(n=167)

7.0

55 plus
(n=466)

7.4

Votes NDP
(n=135)

5.9

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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Importance of oil and gas to Canada’s
future economy

B Extremely important (7-10)

Neutral (4-6)

B Not at all important (0-3) Unsure

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Mean

On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means not at all important and 10 is
extremely important, how important is oil and gas to Canada’s future

economy?

Atlantic
(n=110)

5.5

Men
(n=561)

5.9

Left-leaning

(n=309)

3.5

Quebec
(n=236)

5.0

Women
(n=530)

5.6

Right leaning
(n=251)

8.1

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=1096,

accurate 3.0 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

Ontario
(n=354)

5.8

18-34
(n=220)

5.1

Votes Liberal

(n=351)

4.8

Prairies
(n=229)

6.9

35-54
(n=410)

6.0

Votes

Conservative

(n=284)

8.3

BC
(n=167)

54

55 plus
(n=466)

6.0

Votes NDP
(n=135)

3.9

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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Trusted climate issues news sources

One in five Canadians trust science and peer-reviewed
journals the most when it comes to news about climate
change followed by news media. Just over one in ten say
they don’t trust any news sources, with over one in five
Canadians from the Prairies saying they don’t trust any
sources of news on climate change. Canadians who place
themselves on the right of the political scale are more likely
to say they do not trust any sources for news about climate

issues (22%) than those on the left (two per cent).

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=906,

accurate 3.3 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

TOP RESPONSES

When it comes to news about CLIMATE ISSUES, which specific sources do

you trust the most? [OPEN]

14

Frequency
(n=906)
Science/ peer-reviewed articles/ researchers 24.8%
News media (newspapers, TV news, radio) 20.4%
None 11.9%
CBC/ Radio Canada 10.1%
Government 5.3%
Environmental organizations 3.6%
As many sources as possible 3.5%
International organizations (WHO, United Nations, IPCC) 1.9%

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




Trusted energy issues news sources

Similarly to climate issues, Canadians most
frequently say they trust news media and
science/peer reviewed articles the most when it
comes to news about energy issues. Canadians
who place themselves on the right of the political
scale are more likely to say they do not trust any
sources for news about energy issues (19%) than

those on the left (seven per cent).

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=1096,

accurate 3.3 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

TOP RESPONSES

When it comes to news about ENERGY ISSUES, which specific sources do

you trust the most? [OPEN]

15

Frequency
(n=874)
News media (newspapers, TV news, radio) 19.2%
Science/ peer-reviewed articles/ researchers 18.5%
None 12.0%
CBC/ Radio Canada 10.3%
Government 7.9%
Industry 3.8%
As many sources as possible 3.4%
Financial/ business news (i.e. Financial Post, BNN, the Economist) 2.6%

ENERGY (7)) NANOS




In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political

Political views scale

- Left (0-3)
2% Centre (4-6)
Right (8-10)
(o)
20% 20% Atlantic
(n=110)
15% - 15% : .
12% § Men
10% 9% 10% (n=561)
8% 7% 8%
5.2
%A% L, 4%
° 2%
O% T T T T T T T T T

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Quebec
(n=236)

4.8

Women
(n=530)

4.4

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=1096,

accurate 3.0 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.

views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0 means left and
10 means right?

Ontario Prairies BC
(n=354) (n=229) (n=167)
4.8 5.2 4.4
18-34 35-54 55 plus
(n=220) (n=410) (n=466)
4.3 4.9 5.1

ENERGY (7)) NANOS
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for

Federal party usually supported [RANDOMIZE]

M Liberal Party of Canada B Conservative Party of Canada
New Democratic Party of Canada B Bloc Quebecois
B Green Party of Canada B People's Party of Canada

| don’t have a party | regularly vote for

*Weighted to the true population proportion.
*Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Source: Nanos Research, RDD dual frame hybrid telephone and online random survey, November 26t to 29t, 2020, n=1094, E N E RGY @ NANOS
accurate 3.0 percentage points plus or minus, 19 times out of 20.




Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell-
lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of
1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between
November 26t to 29t, 2020 as part of an omnibus
survey. Participants were randomly recruited by
telephone using live agents and administered a
survey online. The results were statistically checked
and weighted by age and gender using the latest
Census information and the sample is geographically
stratified to be representative of Canada.

Individuals were randomly called using random digit
dialling with a maximum of five call backs.

The margin of error for a random survey of 1,096
Canadians is £3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of
20.

The research was commissioned by Positive Energy
at the University of Ottawa and was conducted by
Nanos Research.

Note: Charts may not add up to 100 due to rounding.




Element

Description

Element

Description

Research sponsor

Population and Final Sample Size

Source of Sample

Type of Sample

Margin of Error

Mode of Survey

Sampling Method Base

Demographics (Captured)

Fieldwork/Validation

Number of Calls

Time of Calls

Field Dates

Language of Survey

Standards

Positive Energy at the University of Ottawa

1096 Randomly selected individuals.

Nanos Hybrid Probability Panel

Probability

+3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20.

RDD dual frame (land- and cell-lines) hybrid telephone and online
omnibus survey

The sample included both land- and cell-lines RDD (Random Digit
Dialed) across Canada.

Atlantic Canada, Quebec, Ontario, Prairies, British Columbia; Men and
Women; 18 years and older.
Six digit postal code was used to validate geography.

Individuals were recruited using live interviews with live supervision to
validate work, the research questions were administered online

Maximum of five call backs to those recruited.

Individuals recruited were called between 12-5:30 pm and 6:30-9:30pm
local time for the respondent.

November 26t to 29th, 2020.

The survey was conducted in both English and French.

Nanos Research is a member of the Canadian Research Insights Council
(CRIC) and confirms that this research fully complies with all CRIC
Standards including the CRIC Public Opinion Research Standards and
Disclosure Requirements.
https://canadianresearchinsightscouncil.ca/standards/

Weighting of Data

Screening

Excluded
Demographics

Stratification

Estimated Response
Rate

Question Order

Question Content

Question Wording

Research/Data
Collection Supplier

Contact

The results were weighted by age and gender using the latest Census
information (2016) and the sample is geographically stratified to ensure a
distribution across all regions of Canada. See tables for full weighting disclosure

Screening ensured potential respondents did not work in the market research
industry, in the advertising industry, in the media or a political party prior to
administering the survey to ensure the integrity of the data.

Individuals younger than 18 years old; individuals without land or cell lines, and
individuals without internet access could not participate.

By age and gender using the latest Census information (2016) and the sample is
geographically stratified to be representative of Canada. Smaller areas such as
Atlantic Canada were marginally oversampled to allow for a minimum regional
sample.

13 percent, consistent with industry norms.

Question order in the preceding report reflects the order in which they
appeared in the original questionnaire.

Topics on the omnibus ahead of the survey content included: views on political
issues, views on economic issues, views the COVID-19 pandemic, social media,
charitable organizations, the Fishery, and gardening.

The questions in the preceding report are written exactly as they were asked to
individuals.

Nanos Research

Contact Nanos Research for more information or with any concerns or
questions.

http://www.nanos.co

Telephone:(613) 234-4666 ext. 237

Email: info@nanosresearch.com.

310N 1VIINHO3Il
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nanos dimap analytika

(nNANos  dimap

NANOS RUTHERFORD McKAY & Co.

As one of North America’s premier market and public opinion research firms, we put
strategic intelligence into the hands of decision makers. The majority of our work is for
private sector and public facing organizations and ranges from market studies, managing
reputation through to leveraging data intelligence. Nanos Research offers a vertically
integrated full service quantitative and qualitative research practice to attain the highest
standards and the greatest control over the research process. www.nanos.co

This international joint venture between dimap and Nanos brings together top research
and data experts from North American and Europe to deliver exceptional data intelligence
to clients. The team offers data intelligence services ranging from demographic and
sentiment microtargeting; consumer sentiment identification and decision conversion;
and, data analytics and profiling for consumer persuasion. www.nanosdimap.com

NRM is an affiliate of Nanos Research and Rutherford McKay Associates. Our service
offerings are based on decades of professional experience and extensive research and
include public acceptance and engagement, communications audits, and narrative
development. www.nrmpublicaffairs.com

SONVN 1Nn0O8V
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(1) NANOS

2020-1744 - Positive Energy — Survey— STAT SHEET

Region Gender Age
Canada 2020- British
11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus

Question - As you know Total Unwgt N 1096 110 236 354 229 167 561 530 5 220 410 466
’c‘:)anrl‘;rc:e“;‘::::tagzth wgt N 1006 67 234 386 185 134 490 511 5 276 344 386
[ROTATE] climate change Mean 6.0 6.4 7.1 6.1 4.3 5.9 5.5 6.5 6.2 5.7 6.2
and the economy. On a scale Median 7.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0
f;ig ,tsoat(;:{:g,i ?hr:e;;:st Absolutely the worst time (0) % 14.7 8.1 5.8 13.6 26.9 20.1 19.6 10.0 14.5 171 12.8
time and 10 is absolutely the
best time, how good a time 1 % 2.2 5.8 0.8 1.8 4.4 1.3 2.0 2.4 1.4 2.4 2.7
fnfbf.i’.ﬁn.?ii ;‘;et;‘;ng 2 % 3.7 0.8 3.2 42 6.0 12 43 3.1 3.2 49 28
climate change even ifthere 3 % 6.6 8.0 4.2 8.3 7.2 4.6 8.8 4.6 8.6 7.1 4.8
are costs to the economy? 4 % 3.5 4.9 11 2.6 5.8 6.4 4.1 3.0 3.6 4.9 23

5 % 9.1 9.2 8.1 8.9 11.6 7.8 7.9 10.3 6.3 8.1 12.0

6 % 5.5 6.3 8.4 5.1 2.9 4.6 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 6.9

7 % 9.2 5.9 12.3 9.6 8.0 5.7 9.5 9.0 10.7 9.1 8.2

8 % 11.5 14.8 15.5 10.0 8.5 11.2 8.7 14.1 9.0 10.8 13.9

9 % 6.6 9.1 9.2 7.0 3.2 4.4 4.5 8.5 6.0 4.3 9.1

Absolutely the best time (10) % 24.4 25.6 26.5 26.0 13.7 30.0 23.6 24.9 29.3 24.0 21.2

Unsure % 3.0 15 4.9 2.8 1.8 2.6 2.0 4.0 35 2.4 3.2

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.

WWwWWw.nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2020-1744 - Positive Energy — Survey— STAT SHEET

Region Gender Age
Canada British 35to
2020-11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18 to 34 54 55 plus

Question - Why do you Total Unwgt 923 86 199 307 184 147 471 448 4 159 342 422
have that opinion? N
[OPEN] Wet N 841 53 200 329 144 115 404 434 199 291 351

We need to act now, % 30.9 33.1 359 31.7 209 31.5 26.1 35.2 31.2 30.4 31.2

climate change can't

wait

We should wait until % 7.4 7.9 4.1 8.0 13.2 3.8 10.2 4.8 5.9 9.2 6.7

the economy has

recovered from the

effects of the pandemic

The pandemic offers a % 12.1 10.2 15.3 10.2 9.9 15.8 9.6 14.6 16.4 10.8 10.8

good opportunity for

change and highlights

the extent of our

potential impact

There are other % 18.9 21.6 26.0 18.7 15.0 10.6 16.0 21.7 16.8 22.0 17.5

priorities/Focus should

be on health/vaccine

Diversifying into % 13 0.0 0.4 2.2 14 0.6 13 1.2 3.2 0.3 1.0

alternative energy

sources and more

environmentally

friendly solutions could

help the eco

1 do not believe climate % 33 2.5 0.5 3.7 6.0 3.9 4.2 2.2 0.8 2.7 5.1

change is real or caused

by humans

Canada's impact on % 2.1 1.0 0.5 1.2 3.4 6.3 3.2 1.0 1.3 1.9 2.6

climate change is

minimal

Both the economy and % 9.1 5.4 5.8 10.4 9.4 12.5 11.1 7.3 6.8 9.5 10.1

the environment need
to be taken into
consideration

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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Uncertain times/we %
should wait to see how
the pandemic goes

Addressing climate %
change would cost too
much money/ raise

taxes
Other %
Unsure %

(1) NANOS

2020-1744 - Positive Energy — Survey— STAT SHEET

Region Gender Age
Canada British 35to
2020-11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 54 55 plus
13 43 0.8 1.3 0.9 1.2 1.1 1.5 1.6 0.5 1.7
2.9 3.2 0.0 4.1 33 3.4 4.1 1.7 1.8 3.6 2.8
9.9 7.4 8.8 8.3 16.3 9.8 12.3 7.6 13.0 8.5 9.4
1.0 34 2.2 0.3 0.4 0.6 0.8 11 1.2 0.7 11

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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As you know many Canadians are concerned about both [ROTATE] climate change and the economy. On a scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means
this is absolutely the worst time and 10 is absolutely the best time, how good a time is it for Canada to be ambitious in addressing climate
change even if there are costs to the economy?

Canada 2020-11 Worst time (0-3) Average time (4-6) Best time (7-10) Unsure
Question - Why do you have that opinion? Total Unwgt N 923 252 240 415 16
Wgt N 841 225 220 381 15
We need to act now, climate change can't % 30.9 03 14.6 59.6
wait
We should wait until the economy has % 7.4 22.6 3.1 11

recovered from the effects of the pandemic

The pandemic offers a good opportunity % 121 0.0 11.4 20.2
for change and highlights the extent of our
potential impact

There are other priorities/Focus should be % 18.9 315 31.2 4.3
on health/vaccine

Diversifying into alternative energy sources % 13 0.7 1.6 1.4
and more environmentally friendly
solutions could help the eco

I do not believe climate change is real or % 33 11.3 0.5 0.2
caused by humans

Canada's impact on climate change is % 2.1 6.0 1.8 0.0
minimal
Both the economy and the environment % 9.1 6.4 15.9 6.7

need to be taken into consideration

Uncertain times/we should wait to see how % 1.3 1.0 3.4 0.1
the pandemic goes

Addressing climate change would cost too % 2.9 7.0 3.2 0.3
much money/ raise taxes

Other % 9.9 13.2 11.7 6.0
Unsure % 1.0 0.0 1.6 0.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.nanos.co

Page 4


http://www.nanosresearch.com/

(1) NANOS

2020-1744 - Positive Energy — Survey— STAT SHEET

Region Gender Age
Canada 2020- British
11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus
Question - Which of the Total Unwgt N 1096 110 236 354 229 167 561 530 5 220 410 466
following two statements do Wagt N 1006 67 234 386 185 134 490 511 5 276 344 386
you agree with most
[ROTATE] Protecting the Protecting the environment % 54.1 57.5 61.7 55.6 38.2 56.3 49.0 58.9 60.1 52.1 51.5
environment should be given ~ should be given priority, even
priority, even if it causes if it causes slower economic
slower economic growthand ~ 8rowth and some loss of jobs
some loss of jobs OR growth Growth and creating jobs % 34.8 30.4 24.8 35.0 49.5 33.7 41.0 28.8 28.8 37.4 36.7
and creating jobs should be should be the top priority,
the top priority, even if the even if the environment
environment suffers to some suffers to some extent
extent? Unsure % 11.1 12.1 13.5 9.4 12.3 10.0 10.0 12.4 11.1 10.5 11.8
Region Gender Age
Canada 2020- British
11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18to 34 35 to 54 55 plus
Question - On a scale of 0 to Total Unwgt N 1096 110 236 354 229 167 561 530 5 220 410 466
10, where 0 means not at all Wet N 1006 67 234 386 185 134 490 511 276 344 386
important and 10 is
extremely important, how Mean 7.3 7.1 6.8 7.3 7.9 7.0 7.5 7.1 6.7 7.5 7.4
important is oil and gas to Median 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0
Canada’s current economy? Nt at all important (0) % 17 0.0 12 17 23 3.0 14 21 2.9 14 12
1 % 0.5 0.8 1.0 0.4 0.4 0.0 0.7 0.4 1.7 0.0 0.1
2 % 1.1 2.8 0.3 11 0.5 2.6 1.2 11 1.1 1.1 1.2
3 % 33 2.3 4.1 3.2 2.0 5.0 3.8 3.0 4.5 4.2 1.8
4 % 5.4 5.9 7.0 4.1 4.9 7.0 5.3 5.6 8.7 2.2 5.9
5 % 9.6 14.4 10.5 9.8 7.6 7.6 7.9 11.3 8.4 7.9 11.9
6 % 9.9 6.3 10.8 11.6 7.7 8.8 8.5 11.4 14.4 8.4 8.1
7 % 17.2 17.7 25.6 16.4 9.7 14.7 16.2 18.1 16.7 19.0 15.9
8 % 16.4 16.1 19.7 17.0 12.8 13.8 16.8 16.1 10.6 19.7 17.4
9 % 6.0 9.1 3.9 5.0 7.8 8.4 6.8 5.2 4.4 6.8 6.3
Extremely important (10) % 25.7 20.1 12.6 27.0 43.0 24.2 30.2 211 22.5 26.5 27.4
Unsure % 3.1 4.8 3.4 2.8 13 5.1 1.3 4.7 4.1 2.8 2.7

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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Region Gender Age
Canada 2020- British
11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus
Question - On a scale of 0 to Total Unwgt N 1092 110 235 354 228 165 557 530 5 220 410 462
10, where 0 tatall
-4, where B means not at a Wgt N 1003 67 233 386 184 133 487 511 5 276 344 383
important and 10 is
extremely important, how Mean 5.8 5.5 5.0 5.8 6.9 5.4 5.9 5.6 5.1 6.0 6.0
important is oil and gas to .
Canada’s future economy? Median 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0
Not at all important (0) % 4.7 3.9 4.5 3.9 4.9 7.2 5.0 4.4 10.1 3.4 1.9
1 % 3.9 34 4.9 4.0 2.5 3.8 4.1 3.7 5.8 3.6 2.8
2 % 7.5 8.5 6.9 7.8 4.6 11.2 8.5 6.5 9.5 5.9 7.5
3 % 10.5 11.3 14.8 8.9 5.9 13.5 8.1 12.6 11.4 7.3 12.7
4 % 8.3 10.0 8.2 10.5 5.0 6.1 7.5 9.1 5.0 11.6 7.8
5 % 12.3 13.5 17.3 11.7 10.3 7.5 11.9 12.8 9.9 13.8 12.6
6 % 8.0 7.1 11.2 7.2 7.1 6.6 7.7 8.4 8.1 8.0 8.0
7 % 9.4 9.7 9.5 9.8 8.5 9.1 9.8 9.0 8.2 9.0 10.6
8 % 9.8 9.6 9.6 9.7 8.7 11.7 114 83 9.7 12.1 7.7
9 % 3.8 6.7 3.0 3.0 6.9 19 33 4.3 1.8 4.7 4.4
Extremely important (10) % 18.4 11.5 5.5 20.1 34.7 17.1 214 15.6 15.0 18.7 20.6
Unsure % 3.4 4.9 4.5 3.5 0.8 4.3 13 5.2 5.4 1.9 3.4

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 35to
2020-11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18 to 34 54 55 plus
Question - When it Total Unwgt 906 84 175 306 193 148 471 430 5 163 332 411
comes to news about N
C'-"V!ﬁTE 'SSUEsaWhiCh Wgt N 825 52 174 331 152 116 408 413 205 282 337
specific sources do you . o
trust the most? [OPEN] CBC/ Radio Canada % 10.1 16.4 8.4 11.5 7.5 8.9 7.7 12.2 14.7 7.8 9.1
BBC % 0.7 0.0 1.1 0.6 0.3 1.3 0.8 0.6 1.0 0.2 1.0
David Suzuki % 13 1.5 2.1 0.2 14 33 0.8 19 13 14 13
Government % 5.3 12.5 4.7 5.8 4.5 2.8 5.4 5.3 2.1 4.5 8.0
None % 11.9 5.5 6.8 12.8 20.8 7.8 14.2 9.7 11.9 13.9 10.2
Science/ peer-reviewed % 24.8 20.6 26.2 24.7 23.4 27.1 22.5 27.2 233 29.2 22.1
articles/ researchers
Globe and Mail % 1.2 0.0 0.5 2.3 0.3 1.0 0.9 1.5 0.7 1.4 1.4
News media % 20.4 20.2 23.9 22.6 15.4 15.5 22,5 18.3 19.8 17.8 22.9
(newspapers, TV news,
radio)
As many sources as % 3.5 11.9 1.1 1.8 5.1 6.2 5.3 1.8 4.5 3.8 2.7
possible
National Post % 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.5 0.1 0.2 0.0 0.3 0.2
The Guardian % 0.7 0.0 0.5 1.0 0.0 1.6 0.9 0.6 1.5 1.0 0.0
International % 1.9 3.4 2.1 1.6 1.2 2.4 1.9 1.8 2.5 2.3 1.1
organizations (WHO,
United Nations, IPCC)
Myself / commonsense % 1.4 0.0 1.1 1.9 0.3 2.7 1.5 1.1 0.8 1.3 1.9
Environmental % 3.6 0.0 9.5 2.2 1.0 3.7 2.2 5.0 3.4 3.4 3.8
organisations
Alternative news (i.e. % 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.5 1.2 14 0.8 0.2 0.0 14 0.4
Rebel Media, True
North, Watts Up with
That)
Nature magazines/ % 0.7 0.0 1.1 09 0.0 0.9 1.2 0.3 0.5 0.8 0.8
documentaries
Industry % 13 0.0 2.1 0.6 1.6 2.6 1.5 1.2 1.0 0.7 2.1
Other % 6.0 33 4.1 5.8 9.1 6.5 7.5 4.6 6.6 5.0 6.5
Unsure % 4.3 4.7 4.7 3.2 6.3 3.8 2.2 6.4 4.2 4.0 4.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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Region Gender Age
Canada British 35to
2020-11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18 to 34 54 55 plus
Question - When it Total Unwgt 874 81 165 299 184 145 451 418 5 157 318 399
comes to news about N
ENEBfG_Y 'SSUESIANhich Wgt N 794 50 164 323 144 113 389 400 198 270 326
specific sources do you . o
trust the most? [OPEN] CBC/ Radio Canada % 10.3 16.3 7.9 10.6 7.2 14.4 7.7 12.8 15.8 10.0 7.3
BBC % 0.6 0.0 1.2 0.6 0.0 0.8 0.7 0.5 1.0 0.0 0.8
David Suzuki % 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.9 1.5 0.3 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.2
Government % 7.9 6.4 9.9 8.2 7.4 5.5 7.5 8.4 3.6 7.9 10.6
None % 12.0 6.7 11.0 134 16.0 6.6 13.9 10.3 10.6 13.7 11.4
Science/ peer-reviewed % 18.5 16.6 20.6 189 12.6 22.7 16.9 20.0 21.4 20.7 14.9
articles/ researchers
Globe and Mail % 1.7 2.2 0.6 3.1 0.3 0.6 1.2 2.1 0.8 14 2.4
News media % 19.2 21.1 24.9 18.0 16.9 16.3 20.1 18.1 15.9 19.7 20.8
(newspapers, TV news,
radio)
As many sources as % 3.4 8.7 1.6 2.4 3.2 6.8 5.4 1.5 4.9 3.9 2.1
possible
National Post . % 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.7 14 0.6 0.9 0.4 14 0.3 0.4
International % 0.5 11 0.0 0.6 0.3 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.0 0.3 0.9
organizations (WHO,
United Nations, IPCC)
Myself / common sense % 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.9 1.2 1.8 0.8 0.9 0.0 0.7 1.5
Environmental % 13 0.9 3.5 0.6 1.0 0.7 1.3 1.3 1.7 0.7 1.6
organisations
Independent sources/ % 2.3 2.0 0.5 3.5 2.5 1.5 2.0 2.3 1.5 2.4 2.6

alternative news (i.e.
Rebel Media, True
North, Watts Up with

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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Region Gender Age

Canada British 35to

2020-11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female 18 to 34 54 55 plus
That)
Nature magazines/ % 0.5 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0 13 0.7 0.4 0.0 0.7 0.7
documentaries
Industry % 3.8 4.7 3.0 2.6 8.2 2.2 5.1 2.5 4.6 3.6 3.4
Other % 5.1 5.0 4.9 4.5 6.0 5.6 6.3 3.9 4.2 5.0 5.6
Financial/ business % 2.6 1.1 1.7 2.3 3.2 4.6 4.1 1.1 2.4 1.3 3.7
news (i.e. Financial
Post, BNN, the
Economist)
Internet % 0.8 0.0 1.5 0.5 1.3 0.5 0.6 1.0 0.8 0.3 1.2
Unsure % 7.8 7.3 7.2 7.9 10.4 53 4.1 11.5 8.8 6.9 7.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error
this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Region Gender Age
Canada 2020- British
11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus
Question - In politics people Total Unwgt N 1096 110 236 354 229 167 561 530 5 220 410 466
ti talk of left and
sometimes tafk of ‘et an wagt N 1006 67 234 386 185 134 490 511 5 276 344 386
right. In terms of your
political views, where would Mean 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.8 5.2 4.4 5.2 4.4 4.3 4.9 5.1
you place yourself on a scale )
where 0 means left and 10 Median 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0
means right? Left (0) % 3.9 3.1 1.8 4.9 3.4 5.4 2.0 5.1 6.5 4.1 1.8
1 % 2.6 11 1.6 2.6 1.5 6.7 2.5 2.8 4.2 23 1.8
2 % 7.7 9.5 9.4 6.7 5.6 9.2 4.7 10.6 8.6 6.3 8.2
3 % 14.7 16.4 12.6 15.9 11.7 17.9 13.9 15.5 18.2 12.9 13.7
4 % 11.8 5.9 11.4 14.9 8.6 11.2 10.1 13.7 9.9 12.8 12.4
5 % 19.7 24.7 24.4 17.2 22.2 12.9 22.7 17.0 16.6 20.6 21.2
6 % 9.3 7.7 10.9 9.6 113 3.8 10.7 8.1 8.2 8.7 10.6
7 % 9.8 8.5 8.4 8.9 10.8 13.7 13.0 6.7 8.0 10.7 10.2
8 % 7.4 3.2 5.7 8.0 8.9 8.3 8.8 5.9 6.2 8.0 7.6
9 % 19 2.7 0.7 33 1.2 0.7 2.0 1.9 1.1 23 2.1
Right (10) % 3.6 2.4 2.2 3.9 5.9 3.1 4.2 3.2 23 3.0 5.2
Unsure % 7.7 14.7 10.9 4.1 9.0 7.2 5.4 9.8 10.1 8.4 5.3

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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Region Gender Age
Canada 2020- British
11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus
Question - Thinking of Total Unwgt N 1094 110 235 353 229 167 560 529 5 220 408 466
federal elections, which Wgt N 1004 67 233 385 185 134 489 510 5 276 342 386
federal party do you usually
vote for? Liberal Party of Canada % 32.4 41.1 28.5 40.1 21.0 28.8 27.9 37.1 29.1 31.1 36.0
Conservative Party of Canada % 25.6 18.1 12.0 27.5 40.1 27.7 314 20.3 23.4 26.1 26.7
New Democratic Party of % 124 121 10.8 9.7 12.5 22.7 8.9 15.4 18.9 10.9 9.0
Canada
Bloc Quebecois % 6.2 0.0 26.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.4 6.0 2.8 6.1 8.6
Green Party of Canada % 4.0 3.7 2.5 4.8 3.8 4.3 3.2 4.7 8.0 33 1.7
People's Party of Canada % 0.8 0.0 0.4 0.3 2.0 1.7 1.1 0.5 1.2 0.9 0.4
I don’t have a party | % 18.4 25.0 19.3 17.5 20.2 13.3 20.6 15.8 16.5 21.3 17.1
regularly vote for
Reform Party % 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.2 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.1
Progressive Conservative % 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1
Party
Wexit % 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is £3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2020-11 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - As you know many Canadians Total Unwgt N 1096 309 452 251 84

are concerned about both [ROTATE]

climate change and the economy. On a Wgt N 1006 290 411 228 77

scale of 0 to 10 where 0 means this is

absolutely the worst time and 10 is Mean 6.0 8.3 6.2 29 5.2

absolutely the best time, how good a time

is it for Canada to be ambitious in Median 7.0 9.0 7.0 2.0 6.0

addressing climate change even if there

are costs to the economy? Absolutely the worst time (0) % 14.7 1.1 8.9 41.7 17.1
1 % 2.2 0.3 1.2 5.6 5.0
2 % 3.7 0.8 4.5 6.0 3.0
3 % 6.6 3.1 6.5 11.7 5.6
4 % 3.5 2.2 4.1 4.0 3.7
5 % 9.1 6.2 12.3 7.6 7.4
6 % 5.5 2.4 8.6 3.4 6.5
7 % 9.2 9.7 11.2 5.2 8.5
8 % 11.5 14.6 12.8 5.0 11.8
9 % 6.6 10.2 6.4 3.2 4.2
Absolutely the best time (10) % 24.4 47.8 20.0 5.5 14.9
Unsure % 3.0 1.5 33 1.2 12.3

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29*, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2020-11 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Why do you have that opinion? Total Unwgt N 923 276 375 211 61
[OPEN]
Wgt N 841 256 339 188 58
We need to act now, climate change can't % 30.9 51.7 26.0 9.9 35.3
wait
We should wait until the economy has % 7.4 1.2 6.6 18.0 4.5
recovered from the effects of the
pandemic
The pandemic offers a good opportunity % 12.1 17.7 14.4 3.1 3.6
for change and highlights the extent of our
potential impact
There are other priorities/Focus should be % 189 12.1 19.1 25.2 26.9
on health/vaccine
Diversifying into alternative energy % 13 1.2 19 0.4 0.0
sources and more environmentally friendly
solutions could help the eco
| do not believe climate change is real or % 3.3 0.4 0.8 11.7 2.8
caused by humans
Canada's impact on climate change is % 2.1 0.4 1.7 5.8 0.0
minimal
Both the economy and the environment % 9.1 6.8 12.7 7.1 4.5
need to be taken into consideration
Uncertain times/we should wait to see % 13 0.9 2.1 0.2 13
how the pandemic goes
Addressing climate change would cost too % 2.9 0.0 2.7 6.9 3.0
much money/ raise taxes
Other % 9.9 6.6 11.4 10.4 14.4
Unsure % 1.0 1.0 0.4 1.2 3.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29*, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2020-11 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - Which of the following two Total Unwgt N 1096 309 452 251 84
statements do you agree with most
[ROTATE] Protecting the environment
houl ) o Fit
should be given priority, even if it causes Wat N 1006 290 a1 278 77

slower economic growth and some loss of
jobs OR growth and creating jobs should
be the top priority, even if the
environment suffers to some extent? Protecting the environment should be % 54.1 86.1 54.2 18.9 37.0
given priority, even if it causes slower
economic growth and some loss of jobs

Growth and creating jobs should be the % 34.8 8.1 31.4 72.0 43.1

top priority, even if the environment
suffers to some extent

Unsure % 1.1 5.8 14.4 9.2 19.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29*, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2020-11 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 Total Unwgt N 1096 309 452 251 84
means not at all important and 10 is
extremely important, how important is oil Wgt N 1006 290 411 228 77
and gas to Canada’s current economy?
Mean 7.3 5.9 7.3 8.8 7.9
Median 7.0 6.0 7.0 10.0 8.0
Not at all important (0) % 1.7 4.4 0.7 0.4 1.5
1 % 0.5 0.6 0.5 0.7 0.0
2 % 11 2.4 0.8 0.0 1.1
3 % 33 7.8 2.5 0.4 0.0
4 % 5.4 10.4 5.5 0.0 2.0
5 % 9.6 12.2 10.9 3.5 10.5
6 % 9.9 15.4 11.0 3.0 4.2
7 % 17.2 21.7 18.2 10.3 15.3
8 % 16.4 12.2 18.8 18.0 14.1
9 % 6.0 2.8 6.1 10.3 4.1
Extremely important (10) % 25.7 7.4 22.4 52.2 33.8
Unsure % 3.1 2.7 2.6 1.2 13.3

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29*, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0

means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2020-11

Left (0-3)

Centre (4-6)

Right (7-10)

Unsure

Question - On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 Total
means not at all important and 10 is

extremely important, how important is oil

and gas to Canada’s future economy?

Not at all important (0)

1

Extremely important (10)

Unsure

Unwgt N 1092
Wgt N 1003
Mean 5.8
Median 6.0
% 4.7
% 3.9
% 7.5
% 10.5
% 8.3
% 12.3
% 8.0
% 9.4
% 9.8
% 3.8
% 18.4
% 34

307

288

3.5

3.0

11.0

9.0

13.8

19.6

129

14.6

53

3.6

2.7

0.4

3.7

33

452

411

5.8

6.0

2.5

3.0

7.8

10.4

9.7

131

9.4

11.2

249

227

8.1

9.0

11

0.4

11

2.2

23

7.1

7.5

12.6

84

77

7.1

7.0

2.6

0.0

1.4

1.5

2.5

14.7

121

11.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29*, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2020-11 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - When it comes to news about Total Unwgt N 906 272 379 200 55

CLIMATE ISSUES, which specific sources do

you trust the most? [OPEN] Wgt N 825 255 343 175 52
CBC/ Radio Canada % 10.1 18.0 7.7 3.4 8.4
BBC % 0.7 0.6 0.8 0.3 1.8
David Suzuki % 13 2.4 11 0.0 2.2
Government % 5.3 5.8 5.7 3.0 8.4
None % 11.9 2.2 13.0 21.9 18.5
Science/ peer-reviewed articles/ % 24.8 31.5 24.8 17.8 15.6
researchers
Globe and Mail % 1.2 1.6 1.4 0.7 0.0
News media (newspapers, TV news, radio) % 20.4 18.3 22.8 17.6 24.2
As many sources as possible % 3.5 2.3 2.5 7.6 2.2
National Post % 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.8 0.0
The Guardian % 0.7 1.1 0.9 0.0 0.0
International organizations (WHO, United % 19 3.2 16 1.0 0.0
Nations, IPCC)
Myself / common sense % 1.4 0.6 13 2.9 1.5
Environmental organisations % 3.6 6.4 3.6 0.4 0.0
Alternative news (i.e. Rebel Media, True % 0.6 0.0 0.3 2.4 0.0
North, Watts Up with That)
Nature magazines/ documentaries % 0.7 1.2 0.5 0.6 0.0
Industry % 13 0.0 1.2 3.9 0.0
Other % 6.0 2.3 5.6 11.9 6.8
Unsure % 43 2.4 5.0 3.7 10.5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29*, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2020-11 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure
Question - When it comes to news about Total Unwgt N 874 262 365 191 56
ENERGY ISSUES, which specific sources do
you trust the most? [OPEN] Wgt N 794 247 328 166 53
CBC/ Radio Canada % 10.3 18.4 9.0 1.9 7.1
BBC % 0.6 0.5 0.8 0.0 1.8
David Suzuki % 0.4 0.6 0.5 0.0 0.0
Government % 7.9 8.6 8.4 5.4 9.5
None % 12.0 6.6 11.5 18.5 19.6
Science/ peer-reviewed articles/ % 18.5 27.8 18.3 8.5 7.6
researchers
Globe and Mail % 1.7 2.2 2.1 0.5 0.0
News media (newspapers, TV news, radio) % 19.2 16.1 20.5 19.6 24.4
As many sources as possible % 3.4 4.1 2.8 4.7 0.0
National Post . % 0.6 0.0 0.8 14 0.0
International organizations (WHO, United % 0.5 1.0 0.4 0.0 0.0
Nations, IPCC)
Myself / common sense % 0.9 0.0 1.2 1.7 0.0
Environmental organisations % 13 2.0 1.6 0.0 0.0
Independent sources/ alternative news % 2.3 2.3 0.8 6.0 0.0
(i.e. Rebel Media, True North, Watts Up
with That)
Nature magazines/ documentaries % 0.5 1.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
Industry % 3.8 0.3 3.2 10.2 3.1
Other % 5.1 1.7 5.0 8.9 8.9
Financial/ business news (i.e. Financial % 2.6 14 1.7 7.0 0.0
Post, BNN, the Economist)
Internet % 0.8 0.6 0.5 0.9 3.2
Unsure % 7.8 4.1 10.9 4.8 14.9

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29*, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Region Gender Age
Canada 2020- British
11 Atlantic Quebec Ontario Prairies Columbia Male Female Other 18 to 34 35 to 54 55 plus
Question - In politics people Total Unwgt N 1096 110 236 354 229 167 561 530 5 220 410 466
sometimes talk of left and
. Wgt N 1006 67 234 386 185 134 490 511 5 276 344 386
right. In terms of your
political views, where would Mean 4.8 4.7 4.8 4.8 5.2 4.4 5.2 4.4 43 4.9 5.1
you place yourself on a scale )
where 0 means left and 10 Median 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0
means right? Left (0) % 3.9 3.1 1.8 49 34 5.4 2.0 5.1 6.5 41 1.8
1 % 2.6 1.1 1.6 2.6 1.5 6.7 2.5 2.8 4.2 2.3 1.8
2 % 7.7 9.5 9.4 6.7 5.6 9.2 4.7 10.6 8.6 6.3 8.2
3 % 14.7 16.4 12.6 15.9 11.7 17.9 13.9 15.5 18.2 12.9 13.7
4 % 11.8 5.9 11.4 14.9 8.6 11.2 10.1 13.7 9.9 12.8 12.4
5 % 19.7 24.7 24.4 17.2 22.2 12.9 22.7 17.0 16.6 20.6 21.2
6 % 9.3 7.7 10.9 9.6 11.3 3.8 10.7 8.1 8.2 8.7 10.6
7 % 9.8 8.5 8.4 8.9 10.8 13.7 13.0 6.7 8.0 10.7 10.2
8 % 7.4 3.2 5.7 8.0 8.9 8.3 8.8 5.9 6.2 8.0 7.6
9 % 1.9 2.7 0.7 33 1.2 0.7 2.0 1.9 11 2.3 2.1
Right (10) % 3.6 2.4 2.2 39 5.9 31 4.2 3.2 2.3 3.0 5.2
Unsure % 7.7 14.7 10.9 4.1 9.0 7.2 5.4 9.8 10.1 8.4 5.3

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29*, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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In politics people sometimes talk of left and right. In terms of your political views, where would you place yourself on a scale where 0
means left and 10 means right?

Canada 2020-11 Left (0-3) Centre (4-6) Right (7-10) Unsure

Question - Thinking of federal elections, Total Unwgt N 1094 308 452 250 84

which federal party do you usually vote

for? Wgt N 1004 289 411 227 77
Liberal Party of Canada % 324 45.5 35.7 12.0 25.8
Conservative Party of Canada % 25.6 2.0 18.2 69.3 24.7
New Democratic Party of Canada % 12.4 31.9 5.4 0.7 10.8
Bloc Quebecois % 6.2 4.7 9.3 2.6 5.5
Green Party of Canada % 4.0 8.1 3.5 0.0 2.4
People's Party of Canada % 0.8 0.0 0.1 2.5 2.1
I don’t have a party | regularly vote for % 18.4 7.8 27.6 11.7 28.6
Reform Party % 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.0
Progressive Conservative Party % 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0
Wexit % 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29*, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.0 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic People's party | Progressive
Canada 2020- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly Reform Conservative
11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada vote for Party Party Wexit

Question - As you know Total Unwgt 1094 351 284 135 62 39 8 210 2 1 2
many Canadians are N
concerned about both Wgt N 1004 326 257 124 62 40 8 184 2 0 1
[ROTATE] climate change
and the economy. On a Mean 6.0 7.3 2.7 8.1 7.8 9.0
scale of 0 to 10 where 0 Median 7.0 8.0 2.0 9.0 8.0 10.0
means this is absolutely  Apcoiutely the worst % 14.8 2.1 39.5 0.9 12 0.0
the worst time and 10 is time (0)
absolutely the best time, .
how good a time is it for 1 % 22 10 6.2 0.0 15 0.0
Canada to be ambitious 2 % 3.7 2.0 8.7 1.8 0.0 0.0
in addressing climate 3 % 6.6 6.1 115 2.7 4.0 0.0
change even if there are
costs to the economy? 4 % 3.5 21 58 4.0 0.0 0.0

5 % 9.1 10.7 8.0 5.5 6.4 5.9

6 % 5.5 6.4 45 6.3 10.9 2.4

7 % 9.1 11.6 35 8.5 12.6 13.4

8 % 115 143 4.0 15.2 19.3 6.2

9 % 6.6 11.8 2.1 6.6 10.2 6.0

Absolutely the best time % 243 27.4 4.1 45.8 29.9 66.0

(10)

Unsure % 3.0 4.5 1.9 2.6 4.0 0.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error

this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic People's party | Progressive
Canada 2020- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly vote Reform Conservative
11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada for Party Party Wexit

Question - Why do you Total Unwgt 922 301 238 119 50 32 8 170 1 1 2
have that opinion? N
[OPEN] Wet N 841 277 210 109 51 33 152

We need to act now, % 30.9 38.3 6.5 50.4 39.0 59.5 30.2

climate change can't wait

We should wait until the % 7.4 31 16.4 1.6 0.0 0.0 9.8

economy has recovered

from the effects of the

pandemic

The pandemic offers a % 121 18.3 3.5 13.8 17.1 22.7 8.6

good opportunity for

change and highlights the

extent of our potential

impact

There are other % 18.9 17.2 25.7 13.9 26.0 5.1 16.6

priorities/Focus should

be on health/vaccine

Diversifying into % 1.3 0.9 1.8 14 0.0 0.0 1.8

alternative energy

sources and more

environmentally friendly

solutions could help the

eco

| do not believe climate % 33 0.6 8.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.5

change is real or caused

by humans

Canada's impact on % 2.1 0.4 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.8

climate change is

minimal

Both the economy and % 9.1 11.5 9.3 6.8 4.8 43 9.2

the environment need to
be taken into
consideration

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic People's party | Progressive
Canada 2020- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly vote Reform Conservative
11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada for Party Party Wexit

Uncertain times/we % 1.3 2.7 0.6 0.0 0.0 0.0
should wait to see how
the pandemic goes

Addressing climate % 29 0.6 7.9 1.6 0.0 0.0
change would cost too

much money/ raise taxes

Other % 9.9 53 13.1 9.3 11.5 4.9

Unsure % 1.0 11 0.7 1.2 15 3.5

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New Idon’t have a
Conservative Democratic People's party | Progressive
Canada Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly Reform Conservative
2020-11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada vote for Party Party Wexit
Question - Which of the Total Unwgt 1094 351 284 135 62 39 8 210 2 1 2
following two N
Statheme"ts do you agree Wgt N 1004 326 257 124 62 40 8 184
it t [ROTATE

;Vr'ote':t‘i’; [the ] Protecting the % 54.1 67.5 15.6 82.9 75.0 87.9 537
environmgent should be environment should be
given priority, even if it given priority, even if it

causes slowe; economic causes slower economic

growth and some loss of growth and some loss of
jobs OR growth and jobs
:;‘Zattc')’;g ;:’igii:;“’e“v'gnb; Growth and creating jobs % 34.7 20.9 75.3 7.4 13.1 45 313

! ! should be the top

';he enwrontmetr;t suffers priority, even if the

0 some extent: environment suffers to

some extent
Unsure % 11.2 11.7 9.1 9.6 11.9 7.6 15.0

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic People's party | Progressive

Canada Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly Reform Conservative

2020-11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada vote for Party Party Wexit
Question - On a scale of Total Unwgt 1094 351 284 135 62 39 8 210 2 1 2
0 to 10, where 0 means N
not at all important and Wgt N 1004 326 257 124 62 40 8 184 2 0 1
10 is extremely
important, how Mean 73 6.7 8.9 5.9 6.7 5.0 7.4
important is oil and gas
to Canada’s current Median 7.0 7.0 10.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 8.0

economy?

Not at all important (0)

1

8
9
Extremely important (10)

Unsure

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

1.7 11 0.0 5.3 15 8.9 15

0.5 0.0 11 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.7

11 1.8 0.0 1.4 1.2 5.0 0.5

33 5.1 0.0 6.1 5.2 8.2 1.6

5.4 4.7 0.0 17.5 4.2 10.3 5.9

9.6 13.2 13 12.4 15.5 16.8 10.0

10.0 12.9 4.1 8.1 10.1 18.1 12.7

17.0 244 8.0 16.3 26.6 10.6 15.2

16.4 18.3 17.7 14.2 17.3 55 15.7

6.0 2.9 135 4.1 15 4.9 4.2

25.8 11.5 53.1 9.4 14.4 2.9 29.7

3.1 4.1 13 4.3 2.5 8.7 2.4

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29, 2020. The margin of error

this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New Idon’t have a
Conservative Democratic People's party | Progressive
Canada 2020- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly vote Reform Conservative
11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada for Party Party Wexit
Question -On ascaleof 0  Total Unwgt 1090 351 282 133 62 39 8 210 2 1 2
to 10, where 0 means not N
atallimportant and 10 is Wet N 1001 326 256 123 62 40 8 184 2 0 1
extremely important,
how important is oil and Mean 5.8 4.8 8.3 3.9 4.4 2.5 5.9
gas to Canada’s future Median 6.0 5.0 9.0 3.0 4.0 2.0 6.0
?

economy: Not at all important (0) % 47 37 06 12.3 76 18.2 33

1 % 3.9 3.5 0.4 8.0 5.7 16.8 3.6

2 % 7.5 10.1 1.0 12.1 10.4 18.5 6.1

3 % 10.4 133 0.3 18.7 16.7 18.1

4 % 8.4 12.2 2.2 9.1 10.4 10.6

5 % 123 17.1 53 14.5 16.1 5.2

6 % 8.0 11.0 7.5 5.2 8.0 1.6

7 % 9.4 8.4 13.2 6.8 5.2 0.0

8 % 9.8 6.7 16.3 4.6 10.9 1.9

9 % 3.7 23 6.9 0.6 25 0.0

Extremely important (10) % 18.4 5.9 44.9 6.1 4.2 2.9

Unsure % 34 5.6 14 2.0 2.5 6.2

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New I don’t have a
Conservative Democratic People's party | Progressive
Canada 2020- Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly vote Reform Conservative
11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada for Party Party Wexit

Question - When it Total Unwgt 905 297 239 115 43 36 7 164 2 0 2
comes to news about N
CL"V!?TE 'SSUEsaWh‘Ch Wet N 825 273 212 105 42 38 7 146 2 0 1
specific sources do you . o
trust the most? [OPEN] CBC/ Radio Canada % 10.1 15.4 2.3 19.8 8.2 11.6 5.1

BBC % 0.7 1.0 0.3 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.5

David Suzuki % 1.3 1.3 0.5 3.2 0.0 4.2 0.5

Government % 53 9.4 2.3 6.3 1.8 2.4 3.6

None % 11.9 35 26.2 5.4 2.2 0.0

Science/ peer-reviewed % 24.8 28.1 189 223 29.1 34.8

articles/ researchers

Globe and Mail % 1.2 1.9 0.5 0.6 0.0 3.0

News media % 20.4 25.1 20.0 16.6 16.5 18.0

(newspapers, TV news,

radio)

As many sources as % 35 2.5 5.7 23 1.8 2.0

possible

National Post % 0.2 0.0 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0

The Guardian % 0.7 0.3 0.7 1.7 0.0 4.4

International % 1.9 2.5 0.6 1.5 4.9 5.1

organizations (WHO,
United Nations, IPCC)

Myself / common sense % 1.4 0.7 3.0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Environmental % 3.6 1.7 0.6 10.1 16.6 6.1
organisations

Alternative news (i.e. % 0.6 0.0 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rebel Media, True North,
Watts Up with That)

Nature magazines/ % 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.0 1.8 0.0
documentaries

Industry % 13 0.9 3.6 0.0 2.7 0.0
Other % 6.0 3.0 9.4 3.8 2.2 0.0
Unsure % 4.3 2.1 3.0 3.9 12.1 8.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New I don’t have
Conservative Democratic People's aparty | Progressive
Canada Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly Reform Conservative
2020-11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada vote for Party Party Wexit

Question - When it Total Unwgt 873 289 229 115 36 35 3 162 2 0 2
comes to news about N
ENEBSY 'SSUES'(;”hiCh Wgt N 793 266 202 105 35 37 144
specific sources do you . o
trust the most? [OPEN] CBC/ Radio Canada % 10.3 15.8 1.9 19.1 4.4 19.3 53

BBC % 0.6 11 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 0.5

David Suzuki % 0.4 0.4 0.0 1.1 0.0 2.2 0.0

Government % 7.9 10.3 5.4 8.5 11.9 7.7 6.2

None % 11.9 5.4 18.6 10.2 8.4 6.6 18.0

Science/ peer-reviewed % 18.5 24.7 8.7 18.2 27.8 19.5 18.5

articles/ researchers

Globe and Mail % 1.7 3.2 0.9 0.6 0.0 3.0 0.8

News media % 19.2 22.1 19.5 14.6 14.5 15.7 19.6

(newspapers, TV news,

radio)

As many sources as % 3.4 2.0 5.1 4.9 2.2 53 2.5

possible

National Post . % 0.6 0.0 1.1 0.0 0.0 4.5 0.8

International % 0.5 0.7 0.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.7

organizations (WHO,

United Nations, IPCC)

Myself / common sense % 0.9 0.3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1.3

Environmental % 1.3 1.2 0.3 1.5 8.7 3.1 0.5

organisations

Independent sources/ % 2.3 1.7 3.7 1.5 2.2 0.0 2.7

alternative news (i.e.
Rebel Media, True
North, Watts Up with
That)

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29, 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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2020-1744 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Party support

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New I don’t have
Conservative Democratic People's aparty | Progressive
Canada Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly Reform Conservative
2020-11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada vote for Party Party Wexit

Nature magazines/ % 0.5 0.7 0.0 2.1 0.0 0.0
documentaries

Industry % 3.8 0.3 10.6 1.1 3.2 0.0
Other % 5.1 2.9 8.8 4.4 0.0 0.0
Financial/ business news % 2.6 13 7.2 1.1 0.0 0.0

(i.e. Financial Post, BNN,
the Economist)

Internet % 0.8 0.0 0.5 1.4 7.1 0.0

Unsure % 7.8 6.0 5.7 8.0 9.7 13.2

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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(1) NANOS

2020-1744 - Positive Energy — Survey — STAT SHEET by Party support

Thinking of federal elections, which federal party do you usually vote for?

New I don’t have
Conservative Democratic People's a party | Progressive
Canada Liberal Party Party of Party of Bloc Green Party Party of regularly Reform Conservative
2020-11 of Canada Canada Canada Quebecois of Canada Canada vote for Party Party Wexit

Question - In politics Total Unwgt 1094 351 284 135 62 39 8 210 2 1 2
people sometimes talk N
of leftand right. In Wegt N 1004 326 257 124 62 40 8 184 2 0 1
terms of your political
views, where would you Mean 4.8 4.0 7.1 2.5 4.5 3.0 5.0
place yourself on a scale Median 5.0 4.0 7.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 5.0
whereOmeansleftand | ot (o) % 3.9 3.7 0.4 11.9 2.7 14.8 1.9
10 means right?

1 % 2.6 2.9 0.0 10.8 1.5 4.2 0.4

2 % 7.6 9.4 0.6 215 8.9 16.1 3.1

3 % 14.7 24.4 1.2 30.1 8.9 24.0 6.7

4 % 11.9 19.3 1.8 9.1 18.2 17.2

5 % 19.7 19.9 12.3 8.7 325 9.8

6 % 9.3 5.9 15.1 0.0 11.0 9.4

7 % 9.8 3.2 24.8 1.3 6.7 0.0

8 % 7.3 4.5 18.3 0.0 2.7 0.0

9 % 1.9 0.2 6.7 0.0 0.0 0.0

Right (10) % 3.7 0.5 11.4 0.0 0.0 0.0

Unsure % 7.7 6.1 7.4 6.7 6.9 4.6

Nanos conducted an RDD dual frame (land- and cell- lines) hybrid telephone and online random survey of 1,096 Canadians, 18 years of age or older, between November 26" to November 29", 2020. The margin of error
this survey is 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. *Shaded due to small sample size.
WWW.Nanos.co
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